

Rules of Conduct – PistenBullyRides

- 1. All passengers on snow grooming vehicles belonging to the Mayrhofner Bergbahnen AG who are not employees of the Mayrhofner Bergbahnen AG ride at their own risk and responsibility.
- 2. The Mayrhofner Bergbahnen AG and the snowcat driver or the operations manager shall not be liable for any injuries to passengers.
- 3. With their signature, passengers confirm that they have been sufficiently informed about the associated risks and dangers of riding on snow grooming vehicles, particularly in alpine terrain. The passenger acknowledges and accepts these risks and dangers.
- 4. Suitable clothing and shoes must be worn at all times. Before using the equipment/facilities, ensure that you are able to do so safely. If you have any questions in this regard, please contact a member of our staff.
- 5. You must follow the instructions of the staff at all times.

With the passenger's signature, or, if the passenger is under-aged, the parent's signature, the passenger confirms that they accept these terms and that they will hold the Mayrhofner Bergbahnen AG harmless.

Last & first name	Date of birth	Signature (parent's signature for under-aged passengers)

We process the data transmitted by you exclusively for the purpose of fulfilling our contractual and statutory obligations. The data transmitted by you are transferred to the respectively required contractual partner in order for us to comply with our contractual obligations. For more information, please visit https://www.mayrhofner-bergbahnen.com/info-dsqvo/